
January 12, 2024

Dear Fredonia campus community:

Since I delivered my December 6, 2023 presentation to the faculty and staff regarding 
Fredonia’s roadmap to financial stability, I have been receiving various forms of 
feedback and questions. Thank you to those who took the time to offer thoughtful and 
constructive questions and suggestions. 

Following the presentation, I sent a link to a website, which was established to provide 
the campus community up-to-date and accurate information. This website has been 
updated regularly, and I encourage you to review the various questions and answers to 
ensure that your information is accurate and up-to-date. 

Please also be aware that a timeline has been added to the website to update the 
campus community on the program deactivation review process.

Very truly yours,

Stephen H. Kolison, Jr., Ph.D.
President and Professor
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https://www.fredonia.edu/about/offices/president/roadmap-financial-stability/questions-answers
https://www.fredonia.edu/about/offices/president/roadmap-financial-stability/timeline
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Visit this group at https://groups.google.com/a/fredonia.edu/d/forum/facultystaff

Naomi Baldwin <Naomi.Baldwin@fredonia.edu> Fri, Jan 12, 2024 at 2:42 PM
To: "Mrs. Cynthia A. Ahlstrom" <leg.keith@gmail.com>, "The Honorable Frank A. Pagano" <pagano.frank@gmail.com>, "Mr.
Anthony J. Dolce" <adolceconsulting@gmail.com>, "Mr. Richard J. Morrisroe" <richm@vandettelaw.com>, Tamu Graham-
Reinhardt <tamu.a.reinhardt@jpsny.org>, Rosemarie Rapisarda <rrapisarda@fredonia.edu>, "The Honorable Stephen W.
Keefe" <stephenkeefe@netscape.net>, "Mr. Richard Alexander" <rlalexander83@gmail.com>
Cc: Dawn E Hunt <dawn.hunt@fredonia.edu>

Dear College Council members,
Please see a message from President Kolison below:
[Quoted text hidden]
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